RESOLUTION NO. 2024-352-R

PROVIDING FOR THE DISPOSAL OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OF NEGLIGIBLE VALUE PURSUANT TO SECTION 16-108 OF THE CITY OF MADISON CODE OF ORDINANCES

WHEREAS, the City of Madison owns personal property, formerly used by the Recreation Department, for which the City has no continuing need, such property consisting of the following:

Quantity	Description
1	2021 EZGO Valor Golf Cart Serial No. 3033683
1	10ft Rotary Cutter (Bushhog) Serial No. 677639
1	Agri-Fab Mow-n-vac lawn vacuum Asset 2522
1	2016 John Deere 6x4 Gator Utility Vehicle Asset 07042
1	2008 Ford F-350 <i>VIN 1FTWW32YX8EE12020</i>
1	2003 Club Car Golf Cart Asset 6116
1	Small non-anchored slide and climber (Abbington Downs
	Park)
	Plastic Coated Steel Picnic Tables (Governors Estate Park)
1	4-piece Dog Agility Equipment (Mill Creek Dog Park)
4	3-point hitch style seed/fertilizer spreaders
1	GameTime Timberscape Modular Play System
1	GameTime Wood Climber (Madison Point Park)
	Soccer goals – miscellaneous sizes (Dublin and Palmer Parks,
	Wellness Center)
	Trash receptacles with lids (Dublin and Palmer Parks and
	various neighborhood parks)
1	Rahn PT GL Infield Drag Asset 1286

;and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the City Council of the City of Madison to declare said personal property to be surplus property and to direct the sale of said property.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Clerk be and hereby is directed to advertise a date for a sale at which said property may be offered for public sale through GOVDEALS online auction site. The property is to be sold as is, with no warranties of any kind whatsoever. To the extent necessary, the Clerk is further directed and empowered to execute appropriate endorsement of any certificates of title on such property upon receipt of payment of the purchase amount from the purchaser of said property. To the extent necessary, the Clerk is further directed and empowered to execute any other documents as necessary to affect this transfer of ownership of said property.

READ, APPROVED, and ADOPTE	ED this 28 th day of October 2024.
ATTEST:	City Council President City of Madison, Alabama
Lisa D. Thomas, City Clerk-Treasurer City of Madison, Alabama	
APPROVED this day of C	October 2024.
	Paul Finley, Mayor City of Madison, Alabama